TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alza Corporation		10/05/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	he Macroflux Corporation	
Street Address:	000 Charleston Road	
Internal Address:	112-2A	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872091	MACROFLUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: sschor@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Francine M. Hanson/WILSON SONSINI ET AL

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

rancine M. Hanson
Francine M. Hanson/
1/28/2006 TPADEMARK
F

900063506 REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0837

Total Attachments: 5 source=alza assignment#page1.tif source=alza assignment#page2.tif source=alza assignment#page3.tif source=alza assignment#page4.tif source=alza assignment#page5.tif

GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALZA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 1900 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has established certain rights in various countries in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A (together with any registrations and applications for registration therefor, hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, THE MACROFLUX CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks: and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in all countries where such rights exist together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor undertakes within two years hereof to duly execute, or have duly executed by its subsidiaries, any further documents reasonably necessary to record the transfer of title effected hereby, as prepared by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on this 5th day of October, 2006.

ASSIGNOR: ALZA CORPORATION

Business Development

NOTARIZATION:

ASSIGNEE: THE MACROFLUX CORPORATION

SEE AFFACHED

NOTARIZATION:

SEE ATTACHED

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u> MACROFLUX	<u>Class</u> 05	<u>Country</u> ARGENTINA	App./Reg. No. 2648182	App./Reg. Date May 17, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	ARGENTINA	2648183	May 18, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	ARGENTINA	2648184	May 19, 2006
MACROFLUX	05,10,42	AUSTRALIA	1099430	February 16, 2006
MACROFLUX	05,10	AUSTRALIA	1050824	February 16, 2006
MACROFLUX	05	BRAZIL	828132097	February 07, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	BRAZIL	828132070	February 07, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	BRAZIL	828132062	February 07, 2006
MACROFLUX		CANADA	875880	April 22, 1998
MACROFLUX	05,10,42	E.U.	819730	April 19, 2006
MACROFLUX	05,10,42	HONG KONG	300572751	January 26, 2006
MACROFLUX	05	INDIA	1419150	February 06, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	INDIA	1419152	February 06, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	INDIA	1419151	February 06, 2006
MACROFLUX	05	ISRAEL	187772	February 22, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	ISRAEL	187773	February 22, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	ISRAEL	187774	February 22, 2006
MACROFLUX	05,10,42	JAPAN	4410279	August 01, 2000
MACROFLUX	05,10,42	S. KOREA	0450	February 08, 2006
MACROFLUX	05	MALAYSIA	04863	March 28, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	MALAYSIA	04865	March 28, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	MALAYSIA	04864	March 28, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	MEXICO	924368	February 28, 2006

Q:\SRR\MMD\TMC\TMC GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MACROFLUX	05,10,42	NEW ZEALAND	741896	January 25, 2006
MACROFLUX	05,10,42	NORWAY	01277	February 7, 2006
MACROFLUX	05,10,42	NORWAY	02451	March 9, 2006
MACROFLUX	05	SINGAPORE	02858J	February 14, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	SINGAPORE	028591	February 14, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	SINGAPORE	02860B	February 14, 2006
MACROFLUX	05	SOUTH AFRICA	02108	February 01, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	SOUTH AFRICA	02109	February 01, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	SOUTH AFRICA	02110	February 01, 2006
MACROFLUX	05	TAIWAN	5192	February 03, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	TAIWAN	5193	February 03, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	TAIWAN	5194	February 03, 2006
MACROFLUX	05	THAILAND	624920	March 28, 2006
MACROFLUX	10 .	THAILAND	616583	January 31, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	THAILAND	616584	January 31, 2006
MACROFLUX	05,10	U.S.	2872091	August 10, 2004
MACROFLUX	05	VENEZUELA	01523	January 30, 2006
MACROFLUX	10	VENEZUELA	01524	January 30, 2006
MACROFLUX	42	VENEZUELA	01522	January 30, 2006
MACROFLUX	05,10,42	VIETNAM	01518	February 06, 2006

Q:\SRR\MMD\TMC\TMC GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared ERIK WIBERG Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are JANE LANSING HAMLIN subscribed to the within instrument and Commission # 1678458 acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed viotary Public - California same in his/her/their authorized Santa Clara County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2010 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WI∕MESS my hand and official∤seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Dicument N Title or Type of Document: _ Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: __EKIK Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Other: ALZA CORPORATION Signer is Representing:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Seto Ave . P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-5827

	<u>\$</u>
State of California)
County of <u>Sauta Clara</u>	> ss.
Add a con	Ss. June Lausing Havelin, Notary Puli Name and Titer of Officer (o.g., "Jane Doe. Notary Public")
On UCTOUR 5, ADD , before me	Name and Title of Officer to a. "Jane Doe Notery Public"
personally appeared PETER D	ADDONA Name(s) of Signer(s)
	★personally known to me
	Aproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JANE LANGING HANGIN	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
Notary Public - California Santo Clara County	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2010	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	the langua tambin
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required to and could prevent fraudulent remov	by lew, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document ral and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Mocument Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: October 5, 200	· 1 1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	RIK WIBERG
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: YETER DADI	
Individual	OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s): CHEY Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	- SUENTIFIC OFFICER
Attorney in Fact Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
igner is Representing: THE MACR	OFWEX CORPORATION

TRADEMARK

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 11/28/2006 REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0843

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org